BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

BY: Operations Manager - Pricing 780TH REVISED PAGE 1
29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E. CANCELS 779TH REVISED PAGE 1
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

ISSUED: AUGUST 15, 2005 EFFECTIVE: AUGUST 22, 2005

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET
The Title Page and Pages 1 to 29-48 inclusive of this tariff are effective as
of the date shown.

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
Title 2nd 15 9th 42 6th
1 780th* 16 4th 43 10th
1.1 4th 17 16th 44 7th
2 231st 18 17th 45 7th
2.1 83rd 18.1 5th 46 8th
3 76th 19 6th 47 2nd
3.1 14th 20 15th 48 6th
4 172nd 21 15th 49 7th
4.1 16th 21.1 2nd 50 5th
5 148th 22 25th 51 8th
5.1 97th 22.1 8th 52 5th
5.1.0.1 3rd 23 8th 53 5th
5.1.1 31st 23.1 Original 54 8th
5.1.2 2nd 24 8th 55 8th
6 99th 25 12th 56 5th
6.1 33rd 26 1st 57 6th
6.2 1st 27 6th 58 4th
7 140th 27.0.1 4th 59 7th
7.1 1st 27.1 5th 60 9th
8 5lst 27.2 8th 61 3rd
8.1 57th 27.3 5th 62 7th
8.2 8th 27 .4 5th 63 3rd
9 52nd 27.5 1st 63.1 4th
9.0.0.1 29th 27.5.1 Original 64 4th
9.0.0.2 17th 27.6 6th 65 7th
9.0.1 21st 27.6.1 1st 66 3rd
9.0.1.1 6th 27.7 12th 67 9th
9.0.2 12th 27.7.1 6th 67.1 2nd
9.0.3 14th 27.7.1.1 2nd 68 5th
9.0.3.1 1st 27.7.1.2 Original 69 6th
9.0.4 19th 27.8 2nd 69.1 1st
9.0.4.0.1 2nd* 27.9 3rd 70 6th
9.0.4.1 10th 28 6th 70.1 1st
9.0.4.2 Original 29 8th 71 9th
9.0.5 47th 30 2nd 72 11th
9.0.5.1 30th 31 8th 72.1 5th
9.0.5.2 37th 31.1 8th 73 5th
9.0.5.2.1 1st* 32 7th 74 7th
9.0.5.3 4th* 33 6th 74.1 6th
9.1 Original 34 6th 75 10th
10 2nd 35 4th 75.1 8th
11 11th 36 5th 75.2 16th
12 13th 37 6th 75.2.0.1 1st
12.1 6th 38 8th 75.2.1 1st
13 14th 39 5th 76 5th
14 7th 40 7th 77 3rd
14.1 4th 41 3rd

A11 BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and servicemarks
section of this Tariff are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation.

*New or Revised Page
*kkkhkhkhkhkkk



BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

BY: Operations Manager - Pricing 2ND REVISED PAGE 9.0.4.0.1
29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E. CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE 9.0.4.0.1
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

ISSUED: AUGUST 15, 2005 EFFECTIVE: AUGUST 22, 2005

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as

Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated

23-576 7th* 23-580.4 Original

23-577 3rd 23-580.5 Original

23-578 4th 23-580.6 Original

23-578.1 2nd 23-581 Original

23-578.2 2nd 23-582 Original

23-578.3 5th* 23-583 Original

23-578.4 2nd 23-584 3rd

23-578.4.1 2nd 23-584.1 Original

23-578.4.2 1st 23-584.2 Original

23-578.5 2nd

23-578.5.1 1st

23-578.5.2 1st

23-578.6 Original

23-578.7 Original

23-578.8 Original

23-578.9 Original

23-578.10 Original
23-578.11 Original
23-578.12 Original
23-578.13  Original
23-578.14  Original
23-578.15 Original
23-578.16 Original
23-578.17 Original
23-578.18 Original
23-578.19 Original
23-578.20 Original
23-578.21 Original
23-578.22 Original
23-578.23 Original
23-578.24 Original
23-578.25 Original
23-578.26  Original
23-578.27 Original
23-578.28 Original
23-578.29 Original
23-578.30 Original
23-578.31 Original
23-578.32 Original
23-578.33  Original

23-579 2nd

23-579.0.1 Original
23-579.1 Original
23-579.1.1 Original
23-579.2 Original
23-580 3rd

23-580.0.1 Original
23-580.1 Ist

23-580.2 Original
23-580.3 Original

A11 BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and servicemarks
section of this Tariff are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation.

*New or Revised Page
kkkkhkkkhkk*k



BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

BY: Operations Manager - Pricing
29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E.
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

ISSUED: AUGUST 15, 2005

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
1ST REVISED PAGE 9.0.5.2.1
CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 9.0.5.2.1

EFFECTIVE: AUGUST 22, 2005

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as

PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED

27-1 Original 28-40 12th*

28-1 2nd 28-41 3rd

28-2 Ist 28-42 3rd

28-3 Original 28-43 4th

28-4 Original 28-43.1 Ist

28-5 Original 28-44 Original

28-6 Ist 28-45 Original

28-7 Original 28-46 Original

28-8 Ist 28-47 Ist

28-9 Original 28-48 Ist

28-10 4th 28-48.1 Original

28-11 Original 28-48.2 Original

28-12 Original 28-49 Ist

28-13 2nd

28-14 Ist

28-15 Ist

28-16 Ist

28-17 3rd

28-18 2nd

28-19 3rd

28-20 5th

28-21 Ist

28-22 3rd

28-22.1 Original

28-23 2nd

28-23.1 Original
28-23.2 Original

28-24 4th
28-25 Ist
28-26 5th
28-27 Ist
28-28 3rd
28-29 3rd
28-30 2nd
28-31 4th
28-32 4th
28-33 3rd
28-34 5th
28-35 4th
28-36 2nd
28-36.1 Ist
28-37 4th
28-38 Ist
28-39 Ist

28-39.1 2nd
28-39.2 2nd
28-39.3 2nd

A11 BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and servicemarks
section of this Tariff are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation.

*New or Revised Page
*kkkhkhkhkhkkk



BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

BY: Operations Manager - Pricing A4TH REVISED PAGE 9.0.5.3
29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E. CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE 9.0.5.3
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

ISSUED: AUGUST 15, 2005 EFFECTIVE: AUGUST 22, 2005

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as

PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED

28-50 2nd 29-39 Original

28-51 3rd 29-40 Original

28-52 2nd 29-41 Original

28-52.1 Ist 29-42 Original

28-53 2nd 29-43 Original

28-54 Ist 29-44 Original

28-55 2nd 29-45 Original

28-56 3rd 29-46 Original

28-57 Ist 29-47 Original

28-58 4th* 29-48 Original

29-1 Ist

29-2 Original

29-3 Original

29-4 Original

29-5 Original

29-6 Original

29-7 Original

29-8 Original

29-9 Original

29-10 Original

29-11 Original

29-12 Original

29-13 Original

29-14 Original

29-15 Original

29-16 Original

29-17 Original

29-18 Original

29-19 Original

29-20 Original

29-21 Original

29-22 Ist

22-22.1 Original 00

29-23 Original

29-24 Original

29-25 Original

29-26 Original

29-27 Original

29-28 Original

29-29 Original

29-30 Original

29-31 Original

29-32 Original

29-33 Original

29-34 Original

29-35 Original

29-36 Original

29-37 Original

29-38 Original

A11 BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and servicemarks
section of this Tariff are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation.

*New or Revised Page
*kkkhkhkhkhkkk



BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO.

BY: Operations Manager - Pricing
29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E.

Atlanta, Georgia 30375

ISSUED: AUGUST 15, 2005

ACCESS SERVICE

1

/TH REVISED PAGE 23-576
CANCELS 6TH REVISED PAGE 23-576

EFFECTIVE: AUGUST 22, 2005

23 — Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

23.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

23.5.2 BellSouth SPA Service (Cont'd)

23.5.2.21 BellSouth ADSL Service

(A) Low Speed, Asymmetric Virtual Circuits, each Virtual Circuit

(1)
(2)
(3)

(4)

Downstream Upstream Nonrecurring
Data Rate Range Data Rate Range Charge
Up to 1.5 Mbps x Up to 256 Kbps $60.00
At Least 786 Kbps x At least 512 Kbps $150.00
At Teast 256 Kbps x Up to 128 Kbps $40.00

This service is only available as End-User
Aggregation and must be ordered in
conjunction with either 28.2.10(E)(3)(a) or
28.2.10(E) (3)(c).

Up to 3.0 Mbps x Up to 384 Kbps $40.00
This service is only available as End-User

Aggregation and must be ordered in

conjunction with one of the EUA options

detailed in 28.2.10(E)(3).

Monthly
Rate

$33.00
$85.00
$18.40 (R)

$31.40 (R)

[
w
(ep)

ADF11

ADF61

ADF01

ADF91

AT1 BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and servicemarks

section of this Tariff are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation.
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BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

BY: Operations Manager - Pricing 5TH REVISED PAGE 23-578.3
29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E. CANCELS 4TH REVISED PAGE 23-578.3
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

ISSUED: AUGUST 15, 2005 EFFECTIVE: AUGUST 22, 2005

ACCESS SERVICE
23 — Metropolitan Statistical Area Services (Cont'd)

23.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
23.5.2.22 BellSouth Session Based DSL Service

(A) Asymmetric Virtual Circuits, per Virtual Circuit

(1) Per Session for each NSP

Downstream Upstream Nonrecurring Monthly
Data Rate Range Data Rate Range Charge Rate usocC
(a) Up to 1.5 Mbps x Up to 256 Kbps $40.00 $22.40 (R) ADFQ1

This service is only available as
End-User Aggregation (EUA) and must
be ordered in conjunction with EUA

23.5.2.23 BellSouth Enterprise DSL Service

(A) Connections

(1) Per Connection at a capacity of:

Nonrecurring Month to 12 to 23 24+
Capacity Charge Month Months Months usocC
(a) 512 Kbps $210.00 $120.00 $110.00 $100.00 ADF81
(b) 768 Kbps $210.00 $150.00 $135.00 $110.00 ADF82
(c) 1.24 Mbps $210.00 $180.00 $150.00 $135.00 ADF83
(d) 1.536 Mbps $210.00 $225.00 $190.00 $165.00 ADF84

(B) Service Rearrangement Charge
Nonrecurring
Charge usoc

(1) Per Virtual Circuit
(a) Each $5.00 ADRGR
(C) Transfer Of Responsibility
(1) Per Connection

(a) Each $11.00 ADRGT

AT1 BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and servicemarks

section of this Tariff are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation.
kkkkkhkkkik*k



BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

BY: Operations Manager - Pricing 12TH REVISED PAGE 28-40
29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E. CANCELS 11TH REVISED PAGE 28-40
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

ISSUED: AUGUST 15, 2005 EFFECTIVE: AUGUST 22, 2005

ACCESS SERVICE
28 — Digital Subscriber Line Service (Cont'd)
28.2 BellSouth ADSL Service (Cont'd)
28.2.10 Rates and Charges

(A) Low Speed, Asymmetric Virtual Circuits, each Virtual Circuit

Downstream Upstream Nonrecurring Monthly
Data Rate Range Data Rate Range Charge Rate usoc
(1) Up to 1.5 Mbps x Up to 256 Kbps $60.00 $33.00 ADF11
(2) At Least 768 Kbps x At Teast 512 Kbps $150.00 $85.00 ADF61
(3) At least 256 Kbps x Up to 128 Kbps $40.00 $18.40 (R) ADFO1

This service is only available as End-User
Aggregation and must be ordered in
conjunction with either 28.2.10(E)(3)(a) or
28.2.10(E) (3)(c).

(4) Up to 3.0 Mbps x Up to 384 Kbps $40.00 $31.40 (R) ADF91
This service is only available as End-User
Aggregation and must be ordered in
conjunction with one of the EUA options
detailed in 28.2.10(E)(3).

AT1 BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and servicemarks

section of this Tariff are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation.
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BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

BY: Operations Manager - Pricing ATH REVISED PAGE 28-58
29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E. CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE 28-58
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

ISSUED: AUGUST 15, 2005 EFFECTIVE: AUGUST 22, 2005

ACCESS SERVICE

28 — Digital Subscriber Line Access Services (Cont'd)

28.3 BellSouth Session Based DSL Service (Cont'd)

28.3.8 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

(L) Minimum Quantities (Cont'd)

(1)

(2)

For customer-selected VC data rates specified in 28.3.1(D) (1),
customers will be allowed an initial period of 90 days beginning
with establishment of the first billing account, to attain a
combined quantity of VCs at data rates specified in 28.3.1(D)(1),
28.2.1(C)?1) through (8) and 28.1.9(A)(1§(a) through (d) that is
equal to or greater than the minimum number of VCs as specified
above on billing accounts across the region. During this initial
90-day period, customers will be billed an amount equal to the
number of VCs on their billing accounts across the region multiplied
by the appropriate VC monthly recurring rate.

Upon completion of the 90-day period, a monthly review will be
conducted of quantities of VCs specified in 28.3.1(D)Elg,
28.2.1(C) (1) through (8) and 28.1.9(A)(1)(a) through (d) that are
associated with each customer's billing accounts across the region.
Each month, a customer account not meeting the minimum quantity of
VCs specified above will be charged an amount equal to the
difference between the minimum quantity of VCs as specified in above
and the customer's combined quantity of VCs at data rates specified
in 28.3.1(D) (1), 28.2.1(C) (1) through (8) and 28.1.9(A)(1)(a)
through (d), multiplied by the rate specified in 28.2.10(A) (1) (a).
This charge is in addition to the normal monthly rates equal to the
number of VCs actually attained on their billing accounts across the
region, multiplied by the appropriate VC monthly recurring rate.

While the number of Destinations and Sessions Per Line may be
changed upon customer request, the minimum number of Destinations
and Sessions Per Line, on a Eer end-user basis, is one Destination
and one Session Per Line. The charge for changing Destinations and
Sessions Per Line is specified in 28.2.10(D)(1§(b§.

28.3.9 Rates and Charges

(A) Asymmetric Virtual Circuits, per Virtual Circuit

(1) Per Session for each NSP
Downstream Upstream Nonrecurring Monthly
Data Rate Range Data Rate Range Charge Rate usocC
(a) Up to 1.5 Mbps x Up to 256 Kbps $40.00 $22.40 (R) ADFQ1

This service is only available as End-User
Aggregation and must be ordered in
conjunction with the EUA option detailed
in 28.2.10(E)(3)(a).

A11 BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and servicemarks
section of this Tariff are owned by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation.
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